

CITY OF NEEDLES
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Phase IV-B Street Improvements Project

ORDER NO: 1 (Final)

OWNER: City of Needles

CONTRACTOR: S. Christensen Engineering Inc.

FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT:

<u>Description of Changes</u>	<u>Decrease Contract Price</u>	<u>Increase Contract Price</u>
1) Grind Existing Pavement		\$ 500.83
2) 2" Asphalt Concrete		\$ 4,611.09
3) 2" Base	-\$5400	
4) Adjust Manholes to grade	-\$1040	
5) Adjust Valve To Grade	-\$4020	
6) Grind & Pave Senior Center Parking Lot		\$ 112,023
7) Install Cross Gutter – "G" Street		\$ 22,330
8) Extend Roadway – El Monte		\$ 27,260.00
9) Additional Leveling Course		\$ 366,600
10) Add'l Bonds & Insurance		\$ 7,857.52

JUSTIFICATION:

Final quantity adjustments during construction are reflected in this change order and funded by project contingency. Due to existing field conditions and unknown during design, additional leveling course was required on several streets to provide a stable base to pave on which resulted in a significant cost increase. This item is partially funded by project contingency with the remaining cost funded by Street Capital funds.

Original Contract Price	\$ 1,156,400.60
Previous Change Order(s) Amount	\$0.00
Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders	\$ 1,156,400.60
Contract Price Due This Change Order	\$ 530,722.44
New Contract Price	\$ 1,687,123.04

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be (Increased)	Adjusted Date for Completion of all Work	Calendar Days
	N/A	

APPROVALS REQUIRED

Requested by: _____ Date: 06/05/25
Signature (Project Manager)

Contractor Acceptance: _____ Date: _____
Signature (Contractor)

Approved by: _____ Date: 06/10/2025
Signature (City Manager) **CC meeting**

CHANGE ORDER